

July 27, 2017

**Coromandel International Limited** 'Coromandel House', 1-2-10, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003, Telangana, India. Tel: 91-40-2784 2034 / 2784 7212 Fax: 91-40-2784 4117 E-mail: mail@coromandel.murugappa.com CIN: L24120TG1961PLC000892 Website: www.coromandel.biz

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor Plot no.C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Dear Sirs,

## Scrip code: COROMANDEL/506395

### Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We wish to inform you that an investor conference call is scheduled to be held on Monday, July 31, 2017, in connection with the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2017. A copy of the invite that is being circulated is enclosed herewith.

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Coromandel International Limited

P Varadarajan Company Secretary

/pv



# **COROMANDEL INTERNATIONAL**

## **Hosted by Edelweiss Securities**

India Equity Research

We are organizing a conference call with the management of Coromandel International to discuss the company's Q1FY18 results on Monday, July 31, 2017, at 2.30 PM IST.

Mr. Sameer Goel - Managing Director, Mr. S Sankarasubramanian - EVP & CFO, will represent Coromandel International on the call.

Details of the conference call are as under:

Time :

2.30 PM IST on Monday, July 31, 2017

Conference dial-in:			
India	:	Mumbai	
		Primary access number	+ 91 22 3938 1028
USA	:		1 866 746 2133
UK	:		0 808 101 1573
Singapore Toll Free No.	:		800 101 2045
Hong Kong Toll Free No.	:		800 964 448

**Call leader** 

Mr. Rohan Gupta

#### For further information please contact:

#### **Rohan Gupta**

Edelweiss Securities Ltd. Tel.: +91 22 4040 7416 Fax: +91 22 2286 4310 E-mail: rohan.gupta@edelweissfin.com



July 27, 2017